ST. CHARLES PARISH
Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System

P080502-4
CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 (Final)
DATE OF ISSUANCE  November 25, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Volute, Inc.
Contract: Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System
Project: P080502-4 - Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System
OWNER's Contract No. P080502-4 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-21-810
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item No. 9 Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. ($35,000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = ($35,000.00)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item No. X1-1 Installation of Thread-o-let for siphon break
Add item in its entirety. $631.47
b. Contract Item No. X1-2 Helical Anchors for pipe
Add item in its entirety. $890.74
c. Contract Item No. X1-3 Rip-Rap for Item 7 supplied by Owner, credit for materials only
Add item in its entirety. ($732.48)
Total of Added Work Items = $789.73
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item No. 3 Embankment
The quantity is to be deducted by 100 CY ($4,000.00)
b. Contract Item No.4 12” Piping, Fittings, Couplings and Anchors
The quantity is to be increased by 19 LF $3,743.00
c. Contract Item No. 6 Geotextile Fabric
The quantity is to be increased by 80 SY $3,200.00
d. Contract Item No. 7 Rip-Rap
The quantity is to be increased by 10 CY $5,240.00
Total of Change in Work Items Quantities = $8,183.00
TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST (CREDIT) = ($26,027.27)

See Attachment No. 1 — Description of Changes, for more detail.

Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Contract Item No. 9 was not required. The Entergy power pole and overhead powerline relocation was
done directly by Entergy forces under a separate work order from the Parish. There were no other hidden
infrastructure items or conflicting utilities discovered.

2. Add Work Items
a. Contract Item No. X1-1 was added at the Parish’s request. Instead of installing the manufacturer’s vent on
the discharge line, the Contractor installed the Parish-fabricated and supplied vent. This price is for
installation only; the material was fabricated, coated, and furnished by the Parish.
b. Contract Item No. X1-2 was added at the direction of the Engineer to provide additional stability and
restraint support for the pipe, due to the change in alignment resulting from field conditions, levee profile,
and sump area to minimize erosion and disturbance of existing ground.



ST. CHARLES PARISH
Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System

P080502-4

C.

Contract Item No. X1-3 was added at the Parish’s request to provide a credit to the Parish for supplying the
rip-rap utilized in Item No. 7 from their own stockpile and salvage, instead of the contractor furnishing the
riprap as called for in the Bid Documents for Item No. 7.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a.

Attachments:

Contract Item No. 3 The finished in-place quantity of embankment after placement and compaction was
determined through pre-construction and post-construction surveys to be 240 CY. The estimated bid
quantity from the design survey and the estimated final cross-section was 340 CY.

Contract Item No. 4 19 LF of piping was added at the direction of the Engineer due to the change in
alignment resulting from field conditions, levee profile, and sump area to minimize erosion and disturbance
of existing ground.

Contract Item No. 6 At the direction of the Engineer and per manufacturer’s recommendations, a sump of
rip-rap on a prepared foundation of geotextile fabric was added to provide a stable foundation under the
pump intake piping and minimize intake of silt and debris into the pump.

Contract Item No. 7 At the direction of the Engineer and per manufacturer’s recommendations, a sump of
rip-rap on a prepared foundation of geotextile fabric was added to provide a stable foundation under the
pump intake piping and minimize intake of silt and debris into the pump.

No. 1 — Description of Changes
Request for Change Order by Volute, Inc.; dated 11-25-13



ST. CHARLES PARISH
Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System

P080502-4
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
— —
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: ~ September 13, 2013
$181,419.00 Ready for final payment: October 28, 2013
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___to
No.___to__: No._ :
Substantial Completion: 0
$0.00 Ready for final payment: 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: ~ September 13, 2013
$181,419.00 Ready for final payment: October 28, 2013
Net inecrease (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 62
($26,027.27) Ready for final payment: 62
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 14, 2013
$155,391.73 Ready for final payment: December 29, 2013

RECOWW ) APPROVED:

ENGNEER\‘Authorlzed Si ature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date:  \1-1$-)3 Date: Date: ‘Z/ZO’/ 13

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.




ST. CHARLES PARISH
Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System
P080502-4

CHANGE ORDER
INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract
Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into
a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The
practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times,
a Field Order should be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM
Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon

documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both. A draft copy of the change
order shall be reviewed by the St Charles Parish Engineer before final copies are circulated for signatures.

Once Engineer has completed and signed SIX(6) ORIGINAL COPIES of the change order, the six(6) copies
should be sent to Contractor for approval and signatures. After contractor approval, all six(6) copies should be
sent to the owner for introduction and council vote. Once the change order has been approved by the St. Charles
Paris Council, executed copies of the changer order will be distributed to the Engineer and Contractor.

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.



p'd ased JO %SEv1- (LT LT0'97s) HSIYVd STTIVHD 'LS OL (3SVEd0dq) ASYIIONI LSOD ONILTNSTA

122Z5°18 (00°000°5€£$) (8bTEL'YS) 00'€81°TIS  €L16€°SS1S 00'0$ (LT LT0°9T9) 0061t°1818 STVIOL
Ajuo
(8% TELS) (8% 2ELS) 08 91) (85 TELS) (08°91) 09'€v$ SUO, S[BLI3JBW 10J 31paId “1oumQ) Aq patjddns £ wayy Joj dey-drd| €-1X
¥L'068% vL068% 00t ¥L'068% 00y yoeg adid 10§ s1oyouy reoysH|  z-1X
LY 1€9$ LY1€9% 001 LY'1€9% 001 wng dun Yealq uoydis 1oj Jo[-0-peaIY jo uoneyeIsul] [-1X
(00'000°S£S) 0003 000 (00'000°5¢£3) (001) [00°000'5€S 1 00°000°S€$ wng dwny SW3)J SINJONISBYU] JO UOUERY| 6
00'SZ1°1$ 00'00S 00STI°1$ 00s [szes pIe) arenbg passoIpAH| g
00°0¥Z'SS 00'882°9% 00T1 00'0¥Z'SS 0001 [00'8+0°1$ (4 00%2S$ pIe oiqn) dey-drg| ¢
00'002°€$ 00°009°¢$ 0006 00'00Z°€$ 0008 [00°00+$ 0l 00°0v$ pie) arenbg oUqQej 3uXa03D| 9
HoM
00°000°86$ 001 00'000°86$ 1 00°000°86% wng dwny [e0L1199]g pue uonepuno, Suipnpouf yuf) sAuqg puedumng| ¢
00'EbL'ES 00'686°9Z$ 00LEL 00'€bL'ES 0061 |009¥T'€TS 81l [00°261$ 193, Tedul] SI0YOUY pue sauljdno)) ‘ssumig suldig .z1| ¥
(00°000°¢$) 00'009°6% 00'0¥T (00000'v%)  1(00°001) 100009°C1$ ore  [oo'0ors$ pieA 21qn) wounjuequy ¢
00'000Z$ 001 0070008 1 0000073 wng dumy sulqqnp pue ey ¢
00'000°L$ 001 00°000°LS 1 00'000°L$ wmng dun UOIEZI[IQOWS(] / UOHBZIIIQOIN 1
suonIppy suondPq SISBAIN(Q $IseAIDUY 180D ha_u__a_..o 150D hu_u__a-a I3s0) hu_a_-aso 350D hu_a_._u_.-a Nud nun nun :c_an_._oﬁa *ON Wl
e 0] |10 ], T "ON 13p1Q ow_::—nv 1 “ON J9paQ) 2suy) PeHUO)) [BUISLIO

wAISAG 331829y 947 [BUED YIBJUN( $-70S080

SIONVHD 4O NOILAIOS3A - | ON INIWHOVLLY




REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

Volute, Inc.

313 Venture Boulevard
Houma, Louisiana 70360
{985) 876-6187 Fax (985) 876-6251

Project: Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System; Date: 25-Nov-13
Destrehan, LA COR No: 1521-002
Owner: St, Charles Parish Owner Project No.: P080502-4

Volute Project No.: 1521

This Change Order Request (COR) contalns a quotation for a change In the contract sum or the contract time

jReason for Change Order:

Wextended to the Owner for unused quantities stipulated In the contract.

The following are the additlonal costs Incurred In order to excute the revised scope of work required by the revision of the levee
profile, pipeline configuration, and addition of a sump for the suction assembly, Included in the costs are the credits needing to be

SUMMARY OF COSTS

MATERIAL COSTS (Sce detail sheet for cost breakdown)
Material Subtotal 762.44
Sales Tax: 9.00% 68.62

W

Material Total [

LABOR COSTS (See detail sheet for cost breakdown)
Total labor hours to be charged 4.00
Average Labor Rate: 27.00
Labor Subtotal 108.00
Labor Burden 45.00% 48.60
Travel, Lodging, Per Diem 0.00%

W n|n

831.06

Labor Total $

EQUIPMENT RENTAL COSTS (See detaii sheet for cost breakdown)
Equipment Rental Total S

SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS (See detait sheet for cost breakdown)
Subcontractor Total

156.60

336.00

SUBTOTAL OF ADDITIONAL COSTS S
Contractor's Markup on Materials, Labor, & Equipment Rental
Costs 15.00%

1,323.66

198.55

TOTAL ADDITIONAL COSTS

ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT QUANTITIES (See detail sheel for cost breakdown)
Adjusted Quantity Totals

CREDITS TO BE EXTENDED TO OWNER (See detail sheet for cost breakdown)
Credit Totals

$
Contractor's Markup on Subcontractor Costs 5.00% $
$

R

w

1,522.21

(26,817.00)

(732.48)

NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

wn

]

Prepared by:

(26,027.27)

k4 '
£ et o
; S e it ety S
P RET SN G- ? o ! -
- i _/ -




MATERIAL DETAILS

tine

Description

Unit

Unit Price Qty

3"x8-14 £/S Threadolet

ea.

S 51.84 1.00

8-10-12 Triple Helix Anchor

ea,

$ 138.65 4.00

Earth Anchor Guy Attachment

ea.

$ 39.00] 4.00

Viniv|lajvnlalw|Nn]| -

Fry
o

[
[

oy
N

o
w

-
E-3

-
wv

Py
[+,

[y
~

[
<o

(g
['-3

[
k=1

N
(™Y

N
N

N
w

N
&

N
wv

[
-}

N
~

N
o

N
w

w
o

w
[*3

w
N

w
w

w
o+

w
wv

w
o

w
~

Material Subtotai

w
o

Sales Tax{ 9.00%

w
L]

Material Total

o
o

Comments:

See attached back up documents




Nov.21. 2013 3:06PM  BR WINDUSTRIAL
BATON ROUGE

Windustrial

GOHPAN Y

8961 BUZBEE DR
BATON ROUGE, LA 70809

PEONE (225) 753-2940 'i“ }
FAX  (225) 753-2932 0003350 11/21/13

BExptration Date 12721713
Revised Date 11721713
Bid Due Date 11721713

VOLITE 146
313 VENTURE BLYD

UNA 70360-7892
”o g LA & “ 7 ‘r!:.! f{ﬁ ;, . L '
Prhone (985) 876-6187 thllam (Bill) Dow
Fax (985) 876-6251 wdowdwindustrial.com

(225) 753-2940

F/S THREADOLET
**1 PAY ARO, FOB:BR, LA.

Tax Area Id Net Sales 51.8

191080000 Froight 00
Tax 00
| Quotation Total 51.84




MAILING ADDRESS:

P.O. BOX 15276
BATON ROUGE, LA. 70895-5276

“RYONE 225-293.5432
IRLINE HWY.
BATON ROUGE, LA. 70818

FAX 225-293-4267

0crg
2uEeHINVOICE# 252 592949 0203

SO0LD TO: SHIP TO:

VOLUTE INC VOLUTE, INC.

313 VENTURE BLVD 313 VENTURE BLVD,

HOUKA LA 703460 HOUMA, LA 70360
INVCE# INVCE-DATE SALESPERS HRER-DATE SHIP VIA WGHT PGE
5929469 OCT SH 0CT 24 2013 QLR TRUCK
CUSTS/ CUST PO NUMBER DOC-REQH SUB TERMS FREIGHT TRHS FOB INSD SALES
V180 LEE B. PROX 10TH BEST HAY ORIGIN 3
LIN OR KOR PRODUCY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT ¢ DISC ¢  EXTENDED
=================================::========================================'—'='—‘====::::::::::::::::::EC::::
0014 14 14 EA3533 E E. A. 8:10,12 TRIPLE HELIX ANC 138.65 1941.10
002 b ) EA3S4T E EARTH ANCHOR GUY ATTACHMENT 39.00 234.00

ATTN: LEE BOURGEDIS

JOB: DUNLEITH CANAL

NOV 04 2013

SUB~TOTAL AMOUNT 2175.10
STATE ooz 87.00
TERREBONNE PARISH 085 108.76
TOTAL AHOUNY 2370.86

ORIGINAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON BACK




Wid SOLmOg 0 :Ag pasedasa

Tt s | gtoomo e

L0PUY a3 aasfang

[PUT) WRIDRING TTST (39004

TS29-94% {S8617¢ £819-98 (986)
090¢ 54&3. PR almven £1E

clfaja ™ “a
‘SHSINIONI Jonvy!
UL JES £ Uf wom S Coruncusolio) pue Aauadhe J7 sandilon

104535530010 UGTROLYEs CURI29S JO) 'SUOISUELID AITE SAEIEND
e BUN2103 put SuMigUes 10} KIRINIIL DUE SIRAED 40f HQISUN0S!
SURLIY) J019RGUQY 6Y) WOKRL] SARITOIP KOU “SUOTEIYRAS Pue
Sueid 133(0xd 3 L IUENWLD WOJE XOMIRAL0Y X ButAar S8
PRNISUCD 3 10U JRUS SIWOWWOD 10 SBUPPRY "SIUALIN0D PERULD (uT

— 1Wa2u05 UISID B W% AIUBLUOJUDD _Esa»s S g 5 Jeaulug
!ﬁ!ﬂn—-ﬁs_ _Zsz = REEB&
ywensey [ wuywop [} ;
i M
BOLIVHINGD :
40 G24INDIY ISHOSIY M3VIY SUTINDHI
MIATY SNIMYET dOHS
dvd-dIy 40
003 B YOHINV 2IVd
. ONDE 10 12
NSFHLIM YOHINY DVTd ANBE IOt
THOS NIDYIA SIDVONS XITEH L0t NHIA YOHONY 2IVId - -
LVILL TUNSNA OL AGIIN NIY Fdid 40 INITHALNGD
SV YO UNZS 40 17  YOHINY 30V-T14
\ A NIHLIM YOHONV 30V
£

J
£

‘\ G o - atSSwE —
\._.‘

-8~ = ISA
*4d1d TIILS @ uT1

/) FO0 L= ANT

= ~— : .um._...? \
ity | m\ - :
o oy
.... " i

— DT S MOV " 3414 3QH 0.2
&kﬁk 200 Y
] © (dAL) $3OMIN
wC1 QNY 0T W8 /AN TIVHFAO o8
"YOHONY HLYVA XITaH LITNW

LOS'S-=ISM -




LABOR DETAILS

. Crew| Task Crew

Description Size Hours Hours |Crew Rate Cost
1 {Commercial HVAC Crew 000 |$ 27.00]$ -
2 Mechanic 000 |$ 272.00]|$ -
3 Helper 000 |$ 27.001$ -
4 |{Boiler/Chiller Repair Crew 0.00 $ 270018 -
5 Techniclan 000 |$ 270015 -
6 Helper 000 [$ 27.00]$ -
7 |Water Source Heat Pumps 000 |$ 2700!5$ -
8 Technician 0.00 S 27.001S -
9 Helper 000 |$ 27.00]|5S -
10 |Electrical 000 |$ 27.00|5S -
1 Electrician 000 |$ 27.00/($ -
12 Helper 000 |$ 27.0015S -
13 |Carpentry 0.00 $ 2700158 -
14 Carpenter 000 |$ 27.00|5$ -
15 Helper 000 S 2700]($ -
16 | Plumbing 000 |$ 2700]|$ -
17 Plumber 000 |$ 270015 -
18 Helper 000 |$ 2700($ -
19 [Skilled Trademen 000 |$ 27.00|5S -
20 Welder 1 4.00 4.00 $ 2700158 108.00
21 Fitter 000 |$ 27.00]5$ -
22 Equipment Operator 000 |$ 27.00|$ -
23 |General Labor
24 Laborer 000 |S 27.00]$ -
25 0.00 S -
26 0.00 $ -
27 0.00 S -
28 0.00 S -
29 0.00 S -
30 0.00 $ .
3 Total Man Hours] 4.00
32 Labor Subtotal| $ 108.00
33 Labor Burden| 45.00% {$ 48.60
34 Travel, Lodging, Per Diem{ 0.00% |$ -
35 Labor Total| $ 156,60

w
(-]

Comments;




EQUIPMENT RENTAL DETAILS

Time

Line Description Unit | Needed | Rental Rate Rental Cost
1 |Trucks (Al trucks require a 4 hour minimum)

2 General Duty Truck; 3/4T Pickup Hr ) 60.00 | $ -
3 Heavy Duty Truck; 1-1/2T Stakebed Hr S 80.00 (S -
4 Dump Truck; 6CY Hr S 80.00 | S -
5 Welding Truck; 200A Machine w/leads &

consumables Hr 400 |S$ 84.00|$ 336.00

3 Boom Truck; 15T w/ 60' boom Hr $ 100.00 | $ -
7 Boom Truck; 25T w/ 92' boom Hr S 125.001 $ -
8 [Dirt Work Equipment (Al equipment require a 4 hour minimum unless specified)

9 Excavator Day $ 175.00 | $ -
10 Backhoe Hr S 80.00{ $ -
1 Dozer Hr S 75.00[$ -
12 Front-End Loader Hr S 90.00{ S -
13 Skidsteer Loader Day S 215.00 | $ -
14 | Aerial Access Equipment {All equipment require a 4 hour minimum unless specified)

15 Scissor Lift; 20' Hr $ 60.00 { $ -
16 Scissor Lift; 25" Hr S 65.0015 -
17 Telescopic Boom Lift Hr S 60.00 | $ -
18 [Miscellaneous Equipment

19 Snake Camera Hr $ 100.00 | $ -
20 Pump; 2" Hr $ 10.00 | $ -
21 Pump; 3" Hr S 15.00{ S -
2 Generator; Hr $ 35.001$ -
23 Air Compressor Hr S 35.00 | $ -
24 Jack Hammer Hr S 25001 S -
25 PE Fusion Welding Machine Day S 500.00 | $ -
26 Mats; laminated Ea S 100.00 | $ -
27 Hr $ -
28 Hr $ -
29 Hr $ -
30 Hr S -
31 Hr $ -
32 Hr $ -
33 Hr S -
34 | Delivery/Fuel Surcharges

35 | [Pick-up/Delivery a | [$ 35.00 | $ -
36 Equipment Rental Costs | $ 336.00
37 Comments:

Note: All equipment deliveries/pick-ups will have an additional $35.00 fuel surcharge.




SUBCONTRACTOR DETAILS

Une Description Unit Unit Price Qty Cost

Wini~N|lajon|a|lw]nfm

b
o

[y
[

Dot
n

-
w

[
I

[y
1%

3
o0

-
~

-
o0

-
w

[
e

N
N

N
w

4
L

N
(%]

n
=)

N
~

n
(-

N
(-]

w
(=]

W
(=Y

w
N

w
w

w
-

W
(%]

o
L))

Subcontractor Subtotal

w
~

w
(-]

Contractor’s Markup {predicated on contractual stipulallons)l 5.00%

N
o
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmm

Subcontractor Total

w
w

P-3
o

Comments:
See attached back up documents




SWIWNIOP dn yoeq payoelie 335
[IUNIWOD| 8T
(00°£18°97) saRnuenD paisnipy Jo |ejo1 Ji:
00°000'6€ S i Uil [swsunsnlpy aaneSaN eio) 9
I oossta $ [sluauwnsnipy aAilsod [e301 s
- S vz
. $ €7
- S [£4
- S 124
- S oz
- S 61
- m T
- S Pas
- S 9T
- W ST
- S 41
- S €T
- m ba
- S It
- S oT
- m 6
- w 8
- w ya
- W )
00°000°s€ ¢ (00'000's€) $| 001- |00000°sE S S ainpnasesyu| s
00000y ¢ {00°000v}) $| 0000T- | 00OF S AD |eudlew Juawjuequia| v
0000z’ $|o0000z'€ $] 0008 |O00OV 3 AS dwns uoRONS Mau Joj dLqe) 3|IX33033 [eUORIPPY| €
00EVL'E S|o0€vs's S| 006T | 00°Z6T $ 4 3]yoad 93A3| pasiaau Joy papaau adid jeuonippy| z
ooovz's sjooovz's $| 000T | 00ves $ ) dwns uondns mau 10y papsau des-du [eUoIppY] T
dAnesaN 31AlSOg 150D Ao Nld WuN nun uonduasag wun

SINIWISNIAY ALLLNYND




Total balanced volume : 183.060yd? (Fif)
Total cut volume : 57.781yd*

Totat il volume

Total area : 13322.011/*

Cut/fill min/max : 4.085° (Fill) - 3.801° (Cut)
Effective cut-fil catio : 0.24

Comment @

111182013




20.2'

e {0627‘
S ek 02 20528, . o50% ]
P 7/ :;‘ ?B\B 1205 ~0.475'- —~0401° 036'
T / !/ i Q256" q.726°
10.81* <§ s R T e
ERAVT 7 S 1991 508 1425
S 3\ 2386‘ F¥is 8'1,525' 13780 15
2657 \\ . 1.564
P \ _‘1.79}.'___._.{ i
10.919* 945;? \ B . ; 1.985081" .
- R it : 2'.093 1 810' '1 849"
< o laate Lol 2440 . 1,
. 9. 9.587" 20Q4 |
A Ry 1 948e’ 1852‘ |
7 11,253 d.27 5 1°4.63' LS (2.726' Chem
~10.819 : 8,573 9331'1 2,451 ﬁ’g-a" . 2344}
. 7esr ézépaﬁ. 2, 2114 i
’ '9.340° 8680" 73857 ~ 2928' [ i
' » ) i~ \--\ 2 ._ 7952
43y o4 | 6744 ... 25567 2581' ‘
- esso' \4076’ a0
s .8.5\8' e 6 3578'_‘
TR Baey N\o\ ssir 5°5‘ |
3'405 “0'3 o 6 35 6,608 401 1]
. S N J -
4100‘ 4 - ‘\597&_,4,, :
/ \ 867" - 5.81
o ™ 843P
- , . 1asa - 4 129“ i
0 4°° . N 3.942? - 5.050° 5,655/ |
1. RS .1.521' e B '5.260" A0 |1
. -0.776' -0:092 B0, T U~ R 1
. Dase e e NGB
Lo Mase ooy OBTA. s ares AT L
6876 .\ -0.963" 0708 0.297'_‘ TN 14.69 B
g P112837: . N OB Tl i #
'5 456 e . -1.646" . “0.045 0425 ~. 3733' i n!
\‘ v, -1 487' . . AT . i !::
- -4286’ . - -0.684" " .. 3021' - . 3/457' P
‘-5‘449' 2858 TAME 62 e R
\.\ ) * S _0277| . T J— .‘ l "
5541". -4-'(59‘ P NEEEE R
- A74 . 0908 i _'6I3;;3'~
5813 -4299 ‘2408 o -0.508
"-'5.664"' . T gy . RN Y,
64" . 4471 3177 “ao0e | 289 ———— — 0795
R 569‘ . . e, . 944" -1.277 .
5618 e

632 '_'_

All selected entities will be set to use their defaul

Project : Dunleith Canal
C:ATOPCOMN3DMC\Dunlelth CanalDunleith Canal.tp3

Comment :

Yee - St

11119/2013




18.9'

;,.

flozer

\

"4.0_54" 2470

_,,-1276"735" .
il 1752 0,046 A0

9568 827008y -

9231

o202 872

7.64%

I
. 05' ll
B N oo \ J1.1' ‘2'
e '4229‘ Ty !
11.037" e :
¢ LT 2:3i1600° f
'/'/ . 7'708 616 \i 1.550" '1£1 l}
R 10.536' . *'5,760° 207 i PRl
{ \ 7847 U N R
Ny v 138 8495 Pébo | i
1048 Nogos - 1%13P.a08 ¢ 23 : !

- e
N T 7829 7.8227: cull
. . "'\~ 51Q?6‘\ 1822 B y & \
e R ¥ 7 B ( }
e 1575-- “20 BT eeap , TooT o o i
! T X ;- ¥ 562
2470 L X -;s.5 L e, 6009 sar B ‘
3 -o.7eq 1024 e Tesary RS
' o LA - - =
T Haee Lo ggy - 4141 : 2797 ~
43302797 - DT zzao‘
} C e, . 0564 Lo:_zse'
‘-.\ \'._ -1.561' .. -

o064

6,869, g, 1472 - -oass'
448 L e 080T
4591‘ B agee o, 3 e
e T e 022
heir, 3808 pgzy 14
RS . e
:4'019 . “qgor. 1426
-4, it o B . i .‘_-1_.9961
B
5.658; -

All selected entities will be set to use their defaul

0528

PO e
AN

”z%w' 420, T

'-.o'.'5_7i' 123
2 270" y

\ 562",
\ O\ 4
.03&\

“%9‘5
- 6649'
77'7115'

32.‘{9 232 2448

8 3783 _

R S g A i 2R 4
*5.514%, I a3
474-5640""'_. Y
5524 -5.58%
) Comment :
Project ; Dunleith Canal
CATOPCOM3DMC\Dunleoith CanalDunlaith Canal.tp3 ?64‘ - 5‘+L 19

Em.u .




A4 "11832n0g 931 g paedard

Ta0/T s.am— ET3060 g

(X 40 ¢ 34} s3upmaxq doys Ui afang SINIES 0] SN 9[ess /071

TVIAa ATaM G/

R Geiung V25T s TVIIA ATIMN\ Y/

T529-948 {Sy6Peed 319908 (596)
enrere o OOEOL V) “8AMON PANG BIUSA £TE iy

TN T0AS EE?E

«Zl HIONFIT 91LS
*CdAL) 8d1d OPHOS oull

ﬁi.‘v

o581 ONIE WALIN o581 ONHE MME.E

(dAL) IONV'IS 31 onZl

TVIad XIENESSY 2

"1/9 TVIHA 938 oS'8T ANIE WALIA:
1/ TIVLEQ 39S 0'I/F TIVLAJ 33§
25 '8 [ ANHE JILIN e of o ”
" adld T3H1S xxoLa v
TE OPHOS @ 4TT Gahj ,
.ﬂ W\‘ 14 < |/ . 4
: T == J
L3 xxotd y,
w0~ 1T \ 4w0~0C \

(dAL) A ]
ada1 . “dAL) IONV'H 3414 @ oZ1 Ag%hwmwm.wl\ (‘dAL) IONVI 3d1d & ,NT\
OVHOS @421 .
"dAL) AONV T Hd1d B T!
. JLiub/1 207208 /0T .
0'l/€ TIVv1laq 3d == X TENASSY AN TEdId\ T J /T TIV1dQ 34S
— —_——— e e e LDV AN 1] —— e e O e e o -
( Lo S 8T ANSE JALIN| 0§81 ANHE YALIA AN
| _ ~
| | |
S €6 A4 0-17 +0-0% J




o) W ved 2adH QU_,m,u;



/ ” | ; Volute, Inc.
% : N | 313 Venture Boulevard
/X ; Houma, Louisiana 70360

MECHANICL v ELECTRICAL ~ MUNICIPAL (985) 876-6187 Fax (985) 876-6251
PROJECT NOTES

Project: 1521/Dunleith Canal Level Recharge System
Address: Destrehan Pump Station, Ormond Plantation, Destrehan La

Engineer: Evan Graves Contact: Stephen Lundgren

Owner: St. Charles Parish Contact: Johnny Thompson

Prime Contractor: Volute, Inc. ‘ Contact: Lee Bourgeois

Contract Budget: $181,419.00 LD's: $500/day

NTP: June 10, 2013; 90 days Substantial Completion: Sept 13, 2013

Wednesday, November 20, 2013

Contacted Pontchartain Materials to price rip-rap that was specified for this project. Spoke with Steve,
(504) 274-1654, and was quoted a price of $40.00/ton. At the conversion rate of 1.4 tons/CY; the mass
of the rip-rap that Volute salvaged from the Owner’s property through the grubbing & clearing process,
which is conservatively estimated to be 12CY, calculates to 16.8 tons. With the applicable taxes this
would equate to a credit of $732.48 to be extended to the Owner.




An additional quantity of 80 SY of geotextile fabric was installed in the new sump pit. This quantity is
comprised of two (2) pieces of fabric each of a length of 24 LF and the fabric has a stock width of 15 LE.
- b




CREDITS TO BE ISSUED TO OWNER

Lline

Description

Unit

Unit Price Qty

All rip-rap supplied by Owner

Ton

$

43.60 | 16.80

WikiN]|]av|nw]|dlwin ]| e

[
o

[
[

[
[ 8]

-
w

Jua
»

[
w

[
)]

-
~

|
co

-
o

N
o

~N
-

N
~N

~n
w

N
S

N
w

N
-2

~N
~

[ 4
©

N
L]

[
Q

w
-

w
N

w
w

w
-

bl
wn

w
[+)]

w
~

w
o

w
w

Total Credits

o
o

Comments:
See attached back up documents. Prices Include applicable taxes, if any.




